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Department/Facility

Contract
Number

Current
Contract
Amount

Spending to
Date

Contract
Start Date

Contract
End Date

Contract Description

Contract Type

Original Contract
Approved/Filed Date

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C197767

$1,785,615.00

$0.00

01/01/2022

12/31/2024

Public Safety Interoperable Communications

Grant

03/02/2023

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C197506

$126,372.00

$0.00

01/01/2023

12/31/2024

Public Safety Answering Points Grant

Grant

02/05/2024

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C190283

$559,447.00

$0.00

09/01/2023

08/31/2026

Homeland Security Grant Program

Grant

10/30/2023

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C971713

$2,247,291.00

$2,247,291.00

09/01/2011

02/28/2015

URBAN AREAS SECURITY INITIATIV

Grant

10/19/2012

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C884385

$502,450.00

$502,450.00

10/01/2017

09/30/2020

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
PERFORMANCE GRANT (EMPGQG)

Grant

10/24/2018

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C884306

$190,000.00

$53,350.00

06/01/2010

05/31/2013

BUFFER ZONE PROTECTION PLAN

Grant

04/17/2013

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

T154194

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

04/01/2021

08/31/2022

NEW CONTRACT

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

05/12/2021

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C971720

$1,159,500.00

$1,159,500.00

09/01/2012

08/31/2015

HOMELAND SEC (SHSP)LWA ENFOR
TERRORISM (LETPP)

Grant

07/12/2013

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C198532

$137,286.00
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$137,285.01

01/01/2016

12/31/2016

Public Safety Answering Points

Grant

03/25/2016




Office of Homeland

Emergency Management Performance -

Security and Emergency C154125 $494,326.00| $494,326.00/06/01/2012 (05/31/2015 EMPG Grant 12/03/2013
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C154176 $182,875.00| $182,313.24/07/01/2007 |/12/31/2011 01077GC002 BUFFER ZONE Grant 05/13/2011
. PROTECTION
Services
Office of Homeland INTEROPERABLE EMERGENCY
Security and Emergency C154195 $500,000.00| $499,988.9606/01/2009 {09/30/2013 |COMMUNICATIONS GRANT PROG Grant 05/06/2010
Services IECGP 2009 01077GAEO003
Office of Homeland Contracts Not
Security and Emergency T180104 $19,000.00 $14,876.30(04/01/2019 106/30/2019 |WM16180104 NYC UASI RED TEAM Subject to OSC [04/05/2019
Services Pre-Audit
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C971769 $94,000.00 $93,993.77109/01/2016 {08/31/2019 |HAZMAT GRANT PROGRAM Grant 12/21/2016
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C884311 $455,070.00 $10,702.81/(09/01/2021 |08/31/2024 |Homeland Security Grant Program Grant 10/15/2021
Services
Office of Homeland Contracts Not
Security and Emergency T180023 $14,000.00 $13,570.09/|07/01/2017 109/30/2017 |WM15180023 RED TEAM SHSP Subject to OSC [06/19/2017
Services Pre-Audit
Office of Homeland
s PUBLIC SAFETY INTEROPERABLE
Secu.rlty and Emergency C198194 $1,009,797.00| $1,009,797.00/01/01/2019 1/12/31/2021 COMMUNICATIONS Grant 01/25/2019
Services
Office of Homeland
. STATE HOMELAND SECURITY
Secu‘rlty and Emergency C834102 $912,099.00| $912,051.95|08/01/2010 ||08/31/2014 PROGRAM 01077GA005 Grant 11/01/2011
Services
Office of Homeland
. STATE HOMELAND SECURITY PRGM &
Secu.rlty and Emergency C834160 $694,300.00| $694,297.00|07/01/2006 |{12/31/2010 LAW ENF TER PREV Grant 04/05/2010
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C834163 $1,600,000.00| $1,600,000.00/07/01/2006 112/31/2010 URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE Grant 03/29/2010
. PROGRAM
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C834170 $1,103,650.00| $1,103,650.00(07/01/2007 1|06/30/2012 STATE HOMELAND SECURITY AND Grant 03/16/2012

Services
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LAW ENF TERROR PREV PR




Office of Homeland

STATE HOMELAND SECURITY AND

Secu.rity and Emergency C834172 $813,850.00| $799,060.44|07/01/2007 1|06/30/2011 LAW ENF TERROR PREV PR Grant 09/01/2010
Services
Office of Homeland STATE HOMELAND SECURITY AND
Security and Emergency C834173 $2,000,000.00| $1,999,799.97|07/01/2007 06/30/2012 |[LAW ENF TERROR PREV PR GM Grant 03/12/2012
Services 01077GA002
Office of Homeland

. HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT
Secu‘rlty and Emergency C834180 $1,576,500.00| $1,576,499.96/(09/01/2008 |05/31/2013 PROGRAM 01077GAG001 Grant 07/13/2009
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C834181 $167,500.00 $167,436.71(09/01/2008 |(09/30/2012 |[BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE 2008 Grant 06/24/2010
Services
Office of Homeland

s HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT
Secu.rlty and Emergency C834182 $525,500.00| $525,452.6309/01/2008 |/02/28/2013 PROGRAM 01077GAG001 Grant 09/15/2011
Services
Office of Homeland

. HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT
Secu‘rlty and Emergency C834183 $2,137,726.00| $2,137,726.00(09/01/2008 |/05/31/2013 PROGRAM 01077GAG001 Grant 07/31/2009
Services
Office of Homeland

. INTEROPERABLE EMERGENCY
22:32?; and Emergency C834185 $125,000.00| $124,983.00/09/01/2008 (03/31/2013 COMMUNICATIONS 01077GAE002 Grant 12/19/2011
Office of Homeland

s STATE HOMELAND SECURITY
Secu.rlty and Emergency C834190 $1,978,635.00| $1,977,699.04|08/01/2009 11/30/2013 PROGRAM (SHSP) 01077GA004 Grant 09/22/2010
Services
Office of Homeland STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT
Security and Emergency C834192 $768,000.00| $766,353.18|08/01/2009 (11/30/2013 |TERRORISM PREVENTION PROGRAM Grant 10/12/2010
Services (SLETPP) 01077GAD002
Office of Homeland

. URBAN AREAS SECURITY INITIATIVE
Secu.rlty and Emergency C834193 $2,151,792.00| $2,151,792.00(08/01/2009 ||11/30/2013 (UAST) 01077GAA006 Grant 11/03/2010
Services
Office of Homeland

s STATE LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Secu.rlty and Emergency C834194 $325,365.00| $324,616.7608/10/2009 ||01/31/2013 (SLHD) FUNDING 01077 GAB002 Grant 02/28/2012
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C834199 $68,019.00 $62,116.37|(08/01/2009 ||11/30/2013 HAZMAT GRANT PROGRAM 2009 Grant 02/14/2011

Services
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Office of Homeland FFY07 STATE HOMELAND SECURITY Contracts Not
Security and Emergency T884372 $47,947.00 $47,946.35/(05/01/2010 109/30/2010 |AND LAW ENFORCEMENT TERROR Subject to OSC (01/14/2011
Services PREV PRGM LETPP SPIDER LOCAL Pre-Audit
Office of Homeland FY09 COMPANION ANIMAL Contracts Not
Security and Emergency T884399 $45,000.00 $45,000.00/(08/01/2009 {11/30/2013 |[SHELTERING EQUIPMENT GRANT P Subject to OSC /01/24/2011
Services ROGRAM Pre-Audit
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C198063 $130,097.00 $130,097.00/01/01/2020 |06/30/2022 |[Public Safety Answering Points Grant Grant 12/09/2019
Services
Office of Homeland Contracts Not
Security and Emergency T971729 $47,000.00 $31,116.00(10/24/2012 08/31/2015 |FY12 HAZMAT Subject to OSC [04/24/2013
Services Pre-Audit
Office of Homeland Contracts Not
Security and Emergency T971739 $47,000.00 $0.00(09/06/2013 (08/31/2015 |FY13 HAZMAT GRANT PROGRAM Subject to OSC |08/18/2014
Services Pre-Audit
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C000415 $132,139.40| $132,139.40/09/01/2009 (11/30/2013 |CITIZEN CORPS GRANT PROGRAM Grant 06/02/2011
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C000301 $42,042.66 $31,382.44/(07/01/2010 /06/30/2011 ||CITIZEN CORPS GRANT PROGRAM Grant 03/15/2011
Services
Office of Homeland
s EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

Secu‘rlty and Emergency C971775 $503,492.00| $503,492.00/10/01/2016 |/09/30/2019 PERFORMANCE GRANT Grant 10/26/2017
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C834159 $100,000.00 $96,660.46/(12/07/2015 08/31/2018 TACTICAL TEAM TARGETED GRANT Grant 04/21/2016

. PROGRAM
Services
Office of Homeland Contracts Not
Security and Emergency T154140 $20,000.00 $20,000.00{05/01/2015 |12/31/2015 |WM14154140 SHSP Subject to OSC [07/08/2015
Services Pre-Audit
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C971779 $150,000.00| $150,000.0008/01/2018 1/05/31/2022 |TECHNICAL RESCUE & USAR Grant 10/28/2018
Services
Office of Homeland Contracts Not
Security and Emergency T180143 $50,000.00 $49,898.73/(03/01/2020 106/30/2021 |NEW CONTRACT Subject to OSC (04/22/2020
Services Pre-Audit
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Office of Homeland Contracts Not
Security and Emergency T884380 $50,000.00 $50,000.00/{12/01/2018 1/08/31/2021 |NEW CONTRACT Subject to OSC (01/10/2019
Services Pre-Audit
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C884369 $100,000.00 $99,301.05|04/01/2017 |08/31/2019 TACTICAL TEAM, TARGETED GRANT Grant 04/26/2017
. PROGRAM
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C185146 $496,356.00 $0.00/10/01/2022 |09/30/2025 ||[Emergency Management Performance Grant |Grant 11/17/2023
Services
Office of Homeland
. URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE
Secu.rlty and Emergency C971763 $2,647,775.00| $2,647,775.00/09/01/2016 |08/31/2019 PROGRAM (UASI) Grant 08/04/2016
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency Cl154161 $218,100.00| $214,634.34(11/08/2016 ||08/31/2019 |BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE Grant 01/26/2017

Services
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