Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for NASSAU COUNTY OF

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C197767	\$1,785,615.00	\$0.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2024	Public Safety Interoperable Communications	Grant	03/02/2023
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C197506	\$126,372.00	\$0.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2024	Public Safety Answering Points Grant	Grant	02/05/2024
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C190283	\$559,447.00	\$0.00	09/01/2023	08/31/2026	Homeland Security Grant Program	Grant	10/30/2023
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971713	\$2,247,291.00	\$2,247,291.00	09/01/2011	02/28/2015	URBAN AREAS SECURITY INITIATIV	Grant	10/19/2012
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C884385	\$502,450.00	\$502,450.00	10/01/2017	09/30/2020	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE GRANT (EMPG)	Grant	10/24/2018
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C884306	\$190,000.00	\$53,350.00	06/01/2010	05/31/2013	BUFFER ZONE PROTECTION PLAN	Grant	04/17/2013
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T154194	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	04/01/2021	08/31/2022	NEW CONTRACT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/12/2021
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971720	\$1,159,500.00	\$1,159,500.00	09/01/2012	08/31/2015	HOMELAND SEC (SHSP)LWA ENFOR TERRORISM (LETPP)	Grant	07/12/2013
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C198532	\$137,286.00	\$137,285.01	01/01/2016	12/31/2016	Public Safety Answering Points	Grant	03/25/2016

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154125	\$494,326.00	\$494,326.00	06/01/2012	05/31/2015	Emergency Management Performance - EMPG	Grant	12/03/2013
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154176	\$182,875.00	\$182,313.24	07/01/2007	12/31/2011	01077GC002 BUFFER ZONE PROTECTION	Grant	05/13/2011
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154195	\$500,000.00	\$499,988.96	06/01/2009	09/30/2013	INTEROPERABLE EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS GRANT PROG IECGP 2009 01077GAE003	Grant	05/06/2010
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T180104	\$19,000.00	\$14,876.30	04/01/2019	06/30/2019	WM16180104 NYC UASI RED TEAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/05/2019
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971769	\$94,000.00	\$93,993.77	09/01/2016	08/31/2019	HAZMAT GRANT PROGRAM	Grant	12/21/2016
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C884311	\$455,070.00	\$10,702.81	09/01/2021	08/31/2024	Homeland Security Grant Program	Grant	10/15/2021
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T180023	\$14,000.00	\$13,570.09	07/01/2017	09/30/2017	WM15180023 RED TEAM SHSP	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/19/2017
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C198194	\$1,009,797.00	\$1,009,797.00	01/01/2019	12/31/2021	PUBLIC SAFETY INTEROPERABLE COMMUNICATIONS	Grant	01/25/2019
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C834102	\$912,099.00	\$912,051.95	08/01/2010	08/31/2014	STATE HOMELAND SECURITY PROGRAM 01077GA005	Grant	11/01/2011
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C834160	\$694,300.00	\$694,297.00	07/01/2006	12/31/2010	STATE HOMELAND SECURITY PRGM & LAW ENF TER PREV	Grant	04/05/2010
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C834163	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	07/01/2006	12/31/2010	URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE PROGRAM	Grant	03/29/2010
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C834170	\$1,103,650.00	\$1,103,650.00	07/01/2007	06/30/2012	STATE HOMELAND SECURITY AND LAW ENF TERROR PREV PR	Grant	03/16/2012

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C834172	\$813,850.00	\$799,060.44	07/01/2007	06/30/2011	STATE HOMELAND SECURITY AND LAW ENF TERROR PREV PR	Grant	09/01/2010
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C834173	\$2,000,000.00	\$1,999,799.97	07/01/2007	06/30/2012	STATE HOMELAND SECURITY AND LAW ENF TERROR PREV PR GM 01077GA002	Grant	03/12/2012
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C834180	\$1,576,500.00	\$1,576,499.96	09/01/2008	05/31/2013	HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT PROGRAM 01077GAG001	Grant	07/13/2009
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C834181	\$167,500.00	\$167,436.71	09/01/2008	09/30/2012	BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE 2008	Grant	06/24/2010
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C834182	\$525,500.00	\$525,452.63	09/01/2008	02/28/2013	HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT PROGRAM 01077GAG001	Grant	09/15/2011
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C834183	\$2,137,726.00	\$2,137,726.00	09/01/2008	05/31/2013	HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT PROGRAM 01077GAG001	Grant	07/31/2009
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C834185	\$125,000.00	\$124,983.00	09/01/2008	03/31/2013	INTEROPERABLE EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS 01077GAE002	Grant	12/19/2011
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C834190	\$1,978,635.00	\$1,977,699.04	08/01/2009	11/30/2013	STATE HOMELAND SECURITY PROGRAM (SHSP) 01077GA004	Grant	09/22/2010
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C834192	\$768,000.00	\$766,353.18	08/01/2009	11/30/2013	STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT TERRORISM PREVENTION PROGRAM (SLETPP) 01077GAD002	Grant	10/12/2010
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C834193	\$2,151,792.00	\$2,151,792.00	08/01/2009	11/30/2013	URBAN AREAS SECURITY INITIATIVE (UASI) 01077GAA006	Grant	11/03/2010
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C834194	\$325,365.00	\$324,616.76	08/10/2009	01/31/2013	STATE LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT (SLHD) FUNDING 01077 GAB002	Grant	02/28/2012
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C834199	\$68,019.00	\$62,116.37	08/01/2009	11/30/2013	HAZMAT GRANT PROGRAM 2009 01077GH002	Grant	02/14/2011

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T884372	\$47,947.00	\$47,946.35	05/01/2010	09/30/2010	FFY07 STATE HOMELAND SECURITY AND LAW ENFORCEMENT TERROR PREV PRGM LETPP SPIDER LOCAL	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/14/2011
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T884399	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	08/01/2009	11/30/2013	FY09 COMPANION ANIMAL SHELTERING EQUIPMENT GRANT P ROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/24/2011
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C198063	\$130,097.00	\$130,097.00	01/01/2020	06/30/2022	Public Safety Answering Points Grant	Grant	12/09/2019
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T971729	\$47,000.00	\$31,116.00	10/24/2012	08/31/2015	FY12 HAZMAT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/24/2013
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T971739	\$47,000.00	\$0.00	09/06/2013	08/31/2015	FY13 HAZMAT GRANT PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/18/2014
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000415	\$132,139.40	\$132,139.40	09/01/2009	11/30/2013	CITIZEN CORPS GRANT PROGRAM	Grant	06/02/2011
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000301	\$42,042.66	\$31,382.44	07/01/2010	06/30/2011	CITIZEN CORPS GRANT PROGRAM	Grant	03/15/2011
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971775	\$503,492.00	\$503,492.00	10/01/2016	09/30/2019	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE GRANT	Grant	10/26/2017
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C834159	\$100,000.00	\$96,660.46	12/07/2015	08/31/2018	TACTICAL TEAM TARGETED GRANT PROGRAM	Grant	04/21/2016
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T154140	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	05/01/2015	12/31/2015	WM14154140 SHSP	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/08/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971779	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	08/01/2018	05/31/2022	TECHNICAL RESCUE & USAR	Grant	10/28/2018
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T180143	\$50,000.00	\$49,898.73	03/01/2020	06/30/2021	NEW CONTRACT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/22/2020

Page 4 of 5 - May 19, 2024 - 11:03 PM.

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T884380	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	12/01/2018	08/31/2021	NEW CONTRACT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/10/2019
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C884369	\$100,000.00	\$99,301.05	04/01/2017	08/31/2019	TACTICAL TEAM, TARGETED GRANT PROGRAM	Grant	04/26/2017
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C185146	\$496,356.00	\$0.00	10/01/2022	09/30/2025	Emergency Management Performance Grant	Grant	11/17/2023
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971763	\$2,647,775.00	\$2,647,775.00	09/01/2016	08/31/2019	URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE PROGRAM (UASI)	Grant	08/04/2016
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154161	\$218,100.00	\$214,634.34	11/08/2016	08/31/2019	BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE	Grant	01/26/2017